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ANNUAL NOTICE OF 2016 REGULAR MEETINGS

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MARSHALL COUNTY, OKLAHOMA
AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 311, TITLE 25 OF THE OKLAHOMA STATUTES, NOTICE IS

HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MARSHALL COUNTY,
OKLAHOMA WILL HOLD REGULAR MEETINGS AT:

LOCATION: Board of Marshall County Commissioners Conference Room

STREET ADDRESS: 100 Plaza. Room 107. Madill. Oklahoma

ON THE FOLLOWING DATES AND TIMES:

Day of Week Date Time
Monday January 4, 2016 9:00 a.m.
Tuesday January 19, 2016 9:00 a.m.
Monday February 1, 2016 9:00 a.m.
Tuesday February 16, 2016 9:00 a.m.
Monday March 7, 2016 9:00 a.m.
Monday March 21, 2016 9:00 a.m.
Monday April 4, 2016 9:00 a.m.
Monday April 18, 2016 9:00 a.m.
Monday May 2, 2016 9:00 a.m.
Monday May 16, 2016 9:00 a.m.
Monday June 6, 2016 9:00 a.m.
Monday June 20, 2016 9:00 a.m.
Tuesday July 5,2016 9:00 a.m.
Monday July 18, 2016 9:00 a.m.
Monday August,1 2016 9:00 a.m.
Monday August 15, 2016 9:00 a.m.
Tuesday September 6, 2016 9:00 a.m.
Monday September 19, 2016 9:00 a.m.
Monday October 3, 2016 9:00 a.m.
Monday October 17, 2016 9:00 a.m.
Monday November 7, 2016 9:00 a.m.
Monday November 21, 2016 9:00 a.m.
Monday December 5, 2016 9:00 a.m.

Monday December 19, 2016 9:00 a.m.



ANNUAL NOTICE OF REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETINGS

As required by Title 25, Section 311 of the Oklahoma Statutes, notice is hereby given
that the Marshall County Election Board will hold regularly scheduled meetings during
the calendar year 2016 according to the following schedule:

DATE TIME

Feb. 9, 2016 6:30p.m.
Feb. 12, 2016 4:00 p.m.
March 1, 2016 6:30 p.m.
March 4, 2016 4:00 p.m.
April 5, 2016 6:30 p.m.
April 8, 2016 4:00 p.m.
June 28, 2016 6:00 p.m.
July 1, 2016 4:00 p.m.
Aug. 23, 2016 6:00 p.m.
Aug. 26, 2016 4:00 p.m.
Nov. 8, 2016 6:00 p.m.
Nov. 11, 2016 4:00 p.m.

PLACE
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LOCATION: The Marshall County Election Board office is located at Marshall County
Courthouse, Room 301.

Filed this 7™ day of October, 2015, at _1.e0 _fn __ with the Marshall County Clerk.

Name of person filing this notice: LaRue Wilhite
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Ann Hartin, County Clerk

By.




Marshall County Election Board
Marshall County Courthouse Room 301
PO Box 9
Madill, OK 73446
580-795-5460

August 18, 2015
Dear Marshall County Commissioners;

This letter is to inform you of the 2016 Elections where the Election Board
is requesting the County Commissioners Conference Room to hold In-person
voting on the Thursday, Friday and Saturday before the election:

In-person dates

Election Date Thursday Friday Saturday
February 9, 2016 February 4 February 5

March 1, 2016 February 25 February 26 February 27
April 5, 2016 March 31 April 1

June 28, 2016 June 23 June 24 June 25
August 23, 2016 August 18 August 19 August 20
November 8, 2016 November 3 November 4 November 5

Please notify our office if the dates will be available.
Regards,

LaRue Wilhite, Secretary
Marshall County Election Board



